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Bible Reading Guide  
Monday, July 1 

o 1 Chronicles 25, 26 

o Proverbs 11 
o Galatians 2   

Tuesday, July 2 

o 1 Chronicles 27, 28 

o Proverbs 12 
o Galatians 3   

Wednesday, July 3 

o 1 Chron.  29, 2 Chron.  1 

o Proverbs 13  
o Galatians 4   

Thursday, July 4 

o 2 Chronicles 2, 3   

o Proverbs 14 

o Galatians 5   

Friday, July 5 

o 2 Chronicles 4, 5 

o Proverbs 15 

o Galatians 6    

Saturday, July 6 

o 2 Chronicles 6, 7 

o Proverbs 16 

o Luke 1:1-38   
 

“God in Heaven, let me really feel my 
nothingness, not in order to despair 
over it, but in order to feel the more 
powerfully the greatness of thy 
goodness.” (Perry D. Lefevre [ed.] The 
Prayers of Kierkegaard, [University of Chicago 
Press, 1956], 5)  

Sunday, July 7 

o 2 Chronicles 8, 9      

o Proverbs 17 

o Luke 1:39-80   

Monday, July 8 

o 2 Chronicles 10, 11 

o Proverbs 18 

o Luke 2:1-21   

Tuesday, July 9 

o  2 Chronicles 12, 13 

o Proverbs 19 

o Luke 2:22-51  

Wednesday, July 10 

o 2 Chronicles 14, 15      

o Proverbs 20 

o Luke 3:1-38  

Thursday, July 11 

o 2 Chronicles 16, 17 

o Proverbs 21 

o Luke 4:1-44   

Friday, July 12 

o 2 Chronicles 18, 19 

o Proverbs 22 

o Luke 5:1-39   

Saturday, July 13 

o 2 Chronicles 20, 21 

o Proverbs 23 

o Luke 6:1-26  
“Father in Heaven! Hold not our sins up 
against us but hold us up against our 
sins, so that the thought of Thee when it 
wakens in our soul, and each time it 
wakens, should not remind us of what we 
have committed but of what Thou didst 
forgive, not of how we went astray but of 
how Thou didst save us!”  (Lefevre, 
Prayers of Kierkegaard, 21.) 

Sunday, July 14 

o 2 Chronicles 22, 23   

o Proverbs 24 

o Luke 6:27-49  

Monday, July 15 

o 2 Chronicles 24, 25 

o Proverbs 25 

o Luke 7:1-35  

Tuesday, July 16 

o 2 Chron. 26, 27 

o Proverbs 26 

o Luke 7:36-50  

Wednesday, July 17 

o 2 Chronicles 28, 29   

o Proverbs 27 

o Luke 8:1-25  

Thursday, July 18 

o 2 Chronicles 30, 31 

o Proverbs 28 

o Luke 8:26-56  

Friday, July 19 

o 2 Chronicles 32, 33     

o Proverbs 29 

o Luke 9:1-36  

Saturday, July 20 

o 2 Chronicles 34, 35 

o Proverbs 30 

o Luke 9:37-62  

 
“O LORD Jesus Christ, you did not come 
to the world to be served, but also surely 
not to be admired or in that sense to be 
worshipped. You are the way and the 
truth—and it was followers only You 
demand. Arouse us therefore if we have 
dozed away into this delusion, save us 
from the error of wishing to admire you 
instead of being willing to follow you and 
to resemble you.”  (Lefevre, Prayers of 
Kierkegaard, 96.) 

 

Sunday, July 21 

o 2 Chronicles 36, Ezra 1 

o Proverbs 31 

o Luke 10:1-24  

Monday, July 22 

o Ezra 2, 3 

o Ecclesiastes 1 

o Luke 10:25-42  

Tuesday, July 23 

o Ezra 4, 5 

o Ecclesiastes 2 

o Luke 11:1-28  

 

Wednesday, July 24 

o Ezra 5, 6 

o Ecclesiastes 3 

o Luke 11:29-54  

Thursday, July 25 

o Ezra 7, 8 

o Ecclesiastes 4 

o Luke 12:1-34   

Friday, July 26 

o Ezra 9, 10 

o Ecclesiastes 5    
o Luke 12:35-59  

Saturday, July 27 

o Nehemiah 1, 2 

o Ecclesiastes 6 

o Luke 13:1-17   
“O Holy Spirit, you who make us alive; 
here  it is not talents we stand in need of, 
nor culture, nor shrewdness, rather there 
is here too much of all that; but what we 
need is that You take away the power of 
mastery and give us life.”  (Lefevre, 
Prayers of Kierkegaard, 109.) 

Sunday, July 28 

o Nehemiah 3, 4 

o Ecclesiastes 7 

o Luke 13:18-35  

Monday, July 29 

o Nehemiah 5, 6 

o Ecclesiastes 8 

o Luke 14:1-35  

Tuesday, July 30 

o Nehemiah 7, 8 

o Ecclesiastes 9 

o Luke 15  

Wednesday, July 31 

o Nehemiah 9, 10 

o Ecclesiastes 10 

o Luke 16:1-31 

VERSE OF THE MONTH  
“Follow justice and justice alone, 
so that you may live and possess 
the land the LORD your God is 
giving you.”              
               DEUTERONOMY 16:20 


